Large Shopping Center: 
1. Applicability. In addition to other site design requirements of this code, the following standards and 

guidelines are applicable to any commercial structure or multi-use, multi-structure commercial 
development in excess of sixty-five thousand (65,000) square feet. 

2. Site Design. 

a. Arcade/Shaded Walkways. Each large shopping center shall provide a roofed arcade or other 
design amenity, extending along at least sixty percent (60%) of the length of the front of the 
building(s). Arcades shall be supported by columns and at least ten feet (10’) wide as measured from

[...]

Diverse House Architecture and Siting 

a. A minimum of four (4) house plans and three (3) elevations per house plan, each exhibiting a 
different style of architecture, shall be required. 

b. Design Standards for residential lots individually or as part of a subdivision when less than twelve 
thousand (12,000) square feet and without a master builder:. 

c. Staggered front yard setbacks (reduced front yard setback requirements for side loaded garages). 

d. The same housing plan elevations shall not be permitted to locate on adjacent lots. 

e. All four sides of the house shall have a consistent level of detail and design.